FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-33) O RE O 08-01-2000	SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Off
CMB No 51 0011 (exp. 4/94)	II 18
To the Honorable Commissioner of	riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 101419731	ne and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard Scott	Name: Allen N. Sharpe
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes No (X)	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 1101 Gulf Breeze Parkway
(X) Assignment () Merger	City: Gulf Breeze State: FL ZIP: 3250
() Security Agreement () Change of Name	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) N
( ) Other	
Execution Date: April 10, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/140,884	D D ( ) N ( ) C 0/5 455
	B. Patent No.(s) 6,065,455
	Additional numbers attached? ( ) Yes (X) No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:(1)
Name: PRICE & ADAMS	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)
Internal Address:	(X) Enclosed
	() A the ried to be sharged to denosit account
Street Address: 4135 Brownsville Road	() Authorized to be charged to deposit account
P.O. Box 98127	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account name
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15227	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing mor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is
true copy of the original document.	
John M. Adams Signat	
IONI IVI. AUGUS	ture
Name of Person Signing // Signat	
Name of Person Signing	et, attachments, and document: (5)
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet	
Name of Person Signing	ommissioner for Patents

FROM: Price&Adams FAX NO.: 4128846650 Apr. 07 2000 06:09PM P3

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Richard Scott, an individual having a residence at 6516 Heritage Trace Court, Mobile, Alabama 73695, hereinafter called the "Assignor", has acquired the entire right, title and interest in, to and under certain new and useful improvements in "Fuel Delivery Re-Routing Harness" described in application serial no. 09/140,884 for United States Letters Patent filed August 27, 1998 by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Allen N. Sharpe, an individual having a place of business at 1101 Gulf Breeze Parkway, Suite 338, Gulf Breeze, Florida 32561, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed in any and all Letter Patent that may be obtained therefor or thereupon, and all reissues and extensions thereof.

FAX NO. : 4128846650 Apr. 07 2000 06:10PM P6

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Purchase and Sale Agreement between Assignor and Assignee for the purchase by Assignee from Assignor all right, title and interest in and to said application, receipt whereof acknowledged by Assignor, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions and improvements therein disclosed for the United States and all foreign countries including priority rights on applications that

may be filed in all foreign countries and any Letters

Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and

and

continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof.

countries

foreign

all

divisions,

FROM: Price&Adams

Assignee shall have and hold the interest therein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

2

FROM: Price&Adams FAX NO.: 4128846650 Apr. 07 2000 06:11PM P7

Assignor covenants that he is the lawful owner of said application, invention and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use or vend said invention or improvements or any of them, and that Assignor has the full right to make this assignment.

Assignor requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to him respecting said inventions and improvements, and will, upon request, but without expense to him, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all division, reissue, continuation, renewal and/or extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by Assignee or by counsel of Assignee, to assist or enable Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

3

FROM : Price&Adams

FAX NO.: 4128846650

Apr. 07 2000 06:11PM P8

This assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this agreement to be executed this 10 th day of April , 2000.

Richard Scott

6516 Heritage Trace Court

Barbara & Scott

Mobile, Alabama 73695

Kuchowl Soth

Witness:

**RECORDED: 07/10/2000** 

4